The Link of Revised valuation reports link is https://drive.google.com/file/d/14X-

wydnZ4QbN7qoLzoDtlp_n_c731t8J/view?usp=drive_link .

viii) The intent of Promoter(s)/Director(s)/Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the offer and contribution
being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the offer or separately in furtherance of objects:

Promoters of the issuer intends to subscribe to the Offer. Further as on the date of this notice the promoters or
directors intent to contribute for the furtherance of the objects. Mr. Nipun Anantlal Bhagat (promoter)is going to
subscribe the offer and consideration will provided by him in cash.

ix) Pre and Post Preferential issue Shareholding pattern of the Company:

The Equity Warrants are proposed to be allotted to the Promoters and Non-promoters. Details of shareholding of the
Promoters and Non-promoters in the Company, prior to and after the proposed Preferential Issue, are as under:

Category of Investor Pre-Issue Equity Shares Post Issue Equity Shares

  Total No. of Shares % Of Total Shares Total No. of Shares % of Total Shares

Promoters and Promoter Group
Holding

Indian Promoters/Promoter Group

Individuals / HUF 4112820 62.15% 6752820  50.94%

Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub Total 4112820 62.15% 6752820 50.94%

Foreign Promoters/Promoter Group - - - -

https://drive.google.com/file/d/14X-wydnZ4QbN7qoLzoDtlp_n_c731t8J/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/14X-wydnZ4QbN7qoLzoDtlp_n_c731t8J/view?usp=drive_link

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

4112820 62.15% 6752820 50.94%

Non-Promoters shareholding

Institutions - - - -

Mutual Funds - - - -

Banks / FI - - - -

Insurance Companies - - -

FIIs - - -

Sub Total 0 0 0 0

Non- Institutions

Bodies Corporate 12000 0.18% 82000 0.62%

Resident Indian 2312890 34.95% 6242890 47.09%

Overseas - -  -  -

Resident Individuals - -  -  -

Resident Ordinary - -  -  -

HUF/APOS 146000 2.21% 146000 1.10%

Clearing Member - - - -

NRIs 34000 0.51% 34000 0.26%

Sub Total 2504890 37.85% 6504890 49.06%

Total Non-Promoters’
2504890 37.85% 6504890 49.06%

Shareholding

GRAND TOTAL 6617710 100% 13257710 100%

Note:

1) The Pre-Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on Benpos as on Friday, 03rd January, 2025.
2) *The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of equity and warrants and

consequent allotment of the equity shares of the Company
3) The post issue shareholding pattern, in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed

allottee(s) will subscribe to all the 66,40,000 Equity Warrants which gets converts into Equity Shares. In the
event for any reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted